

EX 41/24
Isamuddeen Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi

19.03.2024

Present : Ms.Tanvi Wassan Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH.

Seen the report of Nazir.

Amended memo of parties is filed.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment of moveable property against the JD to the extent of decretal amount.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ (South East), Saket, New Delhi on **28.03.2024** and to report before this court on **30.04.2024**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/19.03.2024

pk