

EX 41/2024
Isamuddeen Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi

30.04.2024

Present: Counsel Ms. Tanvi Wassan for DH.
JD with Proxy counsel Ms. Nishat Parveen in person.
Counsel Sh. Nizamuddin for JD, through VC.

Warrants for attachment of movable properties issued against JD received back unexecuted.

It is submitted by counsel for JD that he had already filed objections U/O.21 R.58 & 59 r.w. Sec.151 CPC. It is submitted by counsel for DH that the copy of said objections has not been supplied to her. Copy is now supplied to her.

It is submitted by counsel for JD that the JD has also filed application U/O.9 R.13 CPC for setting aside ex-parte judgment and decree dated 11.09.2023 and next date of hearing in the said application is 21.05.2024.

In this scenario, put up on **21.05.2024** for reply and arguments on the objections.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/30.04.2024 (kalawati)