

**Ex. 41/2024**  
**Isamuddeen Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi**

**17.12.2024**

Present : Counsels Sh. Kunal Madan and Ms. Tanvi Wason for  
DH.  
JD with counsel Sh. Nizamuddin.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for **28.01.2025**.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/17.12.2024 (Meenakshi)**