

**Ex. No.41/2024**  
**Isamudden Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi**

**28.01.2025**

Present: Sh. Kunal Madan, Counsel for DH.  
Ms. Nishat Parveen, Proxy counsel for Sh. Nizamuddin,  
Counsel for JD.  
Sh. Nizamuddin, Counsel for JD through VC.

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half leave today.**

Put up on **01.07.2025** for purpose already fixed.

**AhImad/28.01.2025**