

Item No.07

Ex. No. 41/24

Isamuddeen v. Mohd. Munazir Saifi

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kunal Madan, learned counsel for DH.
Mr. Nizamuddin (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

List the case with connected matter on 09.09.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02,
South-East, Saket, Delhi
01.07.2025/bh