

**Item No.16**

**Ex. No.41/2024**

**Isamuddeen Vs. Mohd. Manzir Saifi**

**13.01.2026**

**Present: Sh. Kunal Madan, learned counsel for DH.**

**Sh. Nizamuddin, learned counsel for JD.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

List the case with connected case on **07.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
13.01.2026/sk**